

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 875 OF 2019

Yashraj Mahendra Gala also known as
Yash Mahendra Gala)...Plaintiff
V/s.
Manisha Mahendra Gala and Ors.)...Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 21 OF 2020
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3898 OF 2024

Mr. Aditya Pratap with Ms. Kajal Chari and Mr. Rohon Mohonto,
through VC i/b Aditya Pratap Law Offices for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Venkat Rao i/b Ms. Sridhar Kotian for Defendant No.1
Ms. Neuty Thakkar with Mr. Viraj Bansod i/b Mr. Tushar Goradia for
Defendant No.3/Applicant in IAL 3898/24

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 13th FEBRUARY, 2025

PC. :

Suit No. 875 of 2019

1. Mr. Rao, learned Counsel appears for the Defendant No.1 and submits that additional written statement is ready and is being served on the others today.
2. Registry to accept the additional written statement.

3. List for framing of issues on the next date. Let draft issues be exchanged in advance.

Interim Application (L) No. 3898 of 2024

4. Ms. Thakkar, learned Counsel appears for the Defendant No.3 and submits that reply has just been received and some time be granted to file rejoinder.

5. Rejoinder be filed by the next date with copy to the other side. Registry to accept the reply.

Notice of Motion No. 21 of 2020

6. Mr. Rao, learned Counsel appears for the Defendant No. 1/Applicant and submits that he has instructions not to file rejoinder in the matter and that the hearing of the Notice of Motion be proceeded with.

7. List on **3rd April, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)