

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 3898 OF 2024

In

SUITS 875 OF 2019

Prithvi Apartments Co-operative HousingPETITIONER
Society Ltd.

V/S

Yashraj Mahendra Gala Also Known As Yash...RESPONDENT
Mahendra Gala And 2 Ors

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 21 OF 2020

In

SUITS 875 OF 2019

Yashraj Mahendra Gala Also Known As YashPETITIONER
Mahendra Gala

V/S

Manisha Mahendra Gala And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Aditya Pratap a/w Mr. Vikash Rai i/b. Aditya Pratap Law
Offices, for the Applicant

Ms. Sindhu Kotian a/w Mr. Akash Gaonkar, Ms. Ashwini
Waghre, for the Defendant No. 1

Mr. Viraj Bansode i/b. Mr. Tushar Goradia, for the Def No. 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH J**

DATE : 5th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/06/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)